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Dear handball friends,

Thrilling start to long Road to Budapest

Each autumn marks another beginning in the women’s club competition as the best teams in
Europe join the quest for glory. 16 squads line-up for the highly-anticipated 2025/26 season,
which brings new challenges for the participants on the Road to Budapest. The competition throws
off with the group phase on 6/7 September, the first of 14 rounds set to test the skills and patience
of top-class teams.

The end of February will decide the final group standings, leading up to the next steps of the
competition: play-offs and quarter-finals. As the rivalries heat up in the spring, four participants
will reserve their tickets for the EHF FINAL4 Women on 6/7 June 2026.

Gyori Audi ETO KC have defended their place at the top of European handball after clinching their
second consecutive title — and seventh overall. It will be no easy job to face the Hungarian
powerhouse, who was drawn in group A with seven other clubs looking forward to proving they
belong among the best, including Metz Handball. The French side had a perfect start to the season
in 2024/25, but ended their journey bitterly after missing out on a medal.

The rest of the group includes bronze medalists Team Esbjerg, alongside Storhamar Handball Elite,
DVSC Schaeffler, Gloria Bistrita, OTP Group Buducnost and BV Borussia Dortmund.

Last season, CSM Bucuresti, FTC Rail-Cargo Hungaria and Krim Mercator Ljubljana bid farewell to
three handball legends, who played their last matches on the international stage. Cristina Neagu,
Andrea Lekic and Jovanka Radicevic leave big shoes to fill, but there are plenty of talented athletes
ready to rise to the occasion — who is up for the challenge?

The three sides find themselves once again in the same group and will face other experienced
clubs for a ticket to the next rounds. Last year’s finalists Odense Handbold and Brest Bretagne
Handball, who made it to the quarter-finals, are also powerful contenders for the top places in the
group. They are joined by Ikast Handbold, HC Podravka and Sola HK in group B, with the latter
being part of the starting grid for the first time.

The stage is set for a new chapter in the history of the competition. Enjoy the EHF Champions
League Women 2025/26 group phase!

Yours in sport,

Michael Wiederer
EHF President
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From court
to comfort

For eight thrilling years, Gorenje has stood
alongside Europe’s top handball teams — and the
fans who cheer them on. Now, as Official Partner
of both the men’s and women’s competitions of
the EHF Champions League, we bring that same
winning spirit home. From fast-paced matches
to everyday moments, our appliances are built
for champions — designed to simplify your daily
victories.

ENJOY THE GAME WITH
GORENJE APPLIANCES
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Completely controlled bounce. Extreme durability.

EHE

Optimal roundness. Perfect grip and soft feel.
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6/7 June
MVM Dome, Budapest
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EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE UWWOMEN
SEASON 2025/26

PLAYER

Abbingh Lois

Antl Lisa

Berland Husebg Guro
Bleckmann Dana
Eckardt Liv-Stine
Egeling Lara

Frank Tabea
Grijseels Alina
Hausherr Anna-Lena
Kusian Maraike
Langer Alicia
Lassource Déborah
Menne Felina
Miller Lara Sophie
Nielsen Kaja Kamp
Olsson Emma
Portengen Frencis
Roncevic Teodora
Ritzel Mathilde
Schneider Paula
Szikora Melinda
Van Maurik Alieke
Vollebregt Kelly
Wachter Sarah

EHF LICENCED COACH
Groener Hendrikus Franciscus

TEAM OFFICIALS
Janz Siegfried
Lategahn Jannis
Petry Stefano

Reski Nathalie
Salwesky Tobias
Schlechter Dominik
Woltering Clara

Nat.

NED
GER

NOR
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
FRA

GER
GER
DEN
SWE
NED
MNE
GER
GER
HUN
NED
NED
GER

NED

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

Date of birth
13.08.1992
21.06.2000
16.11.2001
09.05.2001
25.01.2005
01.09.2006
17.02.2007
12.04.1996
07.07.2001
20.08.2002
17.06.1996
29.09.1999
30.07.2006
21.01.2007
29.04.1994
20.08.1997
19.06.2006
11.08.2006
08.09.2007
26.10.2007
19.11.1988
11.05.2005
01.01.1995
16.12.1999

29.09.1960

03.04.1969
27.08.1993
06.03.1996
07.07.1995
18.08.1989
27.06.1990
03.02.1983

Shirt no.
5

9

24

66

73

44

4
3

8

17
22
76
20
21
29
54
1

55

7

14
31
12

<<

/

gHE
CHAMPIONS
LEAGUE



EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE UWWOMEN J EHE
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PLAYER Nat. Date of birth Shirt no.
Arcos Poveda Paula ESP 21.12.2001 23
Bazaliu Bianca Maria ROU 30.07.1997 14
Burlachenko Yaroslava ROU 14.05.1992 3
Citu Daria ROU 11.07.1999 18
De Araujo Frossard Tamires Morena BRA 16.05.1994 7
De Arruda Renata Lais BRA 18.02.1999 87
Fujita Asuka JPN 14.02.1996 27
Gassama Cissokho Kaba ESP 16.08.1997 19
Gutiérrez Bermejo Jennifer Maria  ESP 20.02.1995 17
Kerekes Eva ROU 07.04.2001 25
Kobylinska Monika POL 09.04.1995 8
Laslo Cristina ROU 10.04.1996 13
Lupei Corina Elena Romina ROU 12.07.2002 89
Mbengue Rodriguez Seynabou ESP 14.10.1998 98
NUsser Larissa NED 08.02.2000 9
Ostase Lorena Gabriela ROU 25.07.1997 37
Perseca Ana Maria ROU 04.02.1993 1
Seraficeanu Sonia Mariana ROU 25.07.1997 30
So Delgado Pinto Danila Patricia ESP 19.09.2001 10
Stan Ana Martina ROU 28.05.2007 11
Stoica Angela Stefania ROU 24.08.2003 24
Uhrec Ana Daria ROU 10.05.2005 79
Zimny Aleksandra POL 21.03.1996 21
EHF LICENCED COACH

Viver Arza Carlos Enrique ESP 24.04.1973

TEAM OFFICIALS

Chiuzan Filip-Alexandru ROU 23.10.1992

Cosma Vasile Eugen ROU 23.07.1975

Florea Robert ROU 08.08.2001
Mahalean Denisa-Tabita ROU 08.10.2002

Mata Bejar Dario Antonio ESP 11.09.1995
Moldovan Radu-Alexandru ROU 09.05.1978
Paraschiv Viorel Stefan ROU 27.12.1976
Rogozan Claudiu Adrian ROU 30.04.1992

Soler Teruel Joaquin ESP 30.01.1973

Szabo Levente ROU 09.11.1995
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. Find out more about
With strong partners to a successful season. EHF Champions League Women



